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Q1 / 2022 KEY TOPICS

> first quarter was largely in line with management expectations

> Go-Live of the Vertical Integration Packaging – FACC's packaging services are 
performed in-house

> Ramp up Croatia progressing and on schedule

> Aviation industry continues to stabilize - FACC Q1 sales reflect positive OEM 
forecasts especially for short- & midsize airplanes as well as BJ’s

> 7,90 % growth in revenue in line with full year guidance

> Group EBIT Q1 in line with management expectations
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FINANCIALS
Aleš Stárek (CFO)



REVENUES AND EBIT

Revenues

in million EUR

Revenues increase in line with market growth

EBIT reflects the positive margin trend 
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118,1

122,1

118,1

139,3

127,5

Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022

EBIT

in million EUR

0,4
2,5

0,1

-28,1
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CASHFLOW

Free cashflow – Q1 2021

in million EUR
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Free cashflow – Q1 2022

in million EUR

Cashflow reflecting the ramp-up and customer payments in Q4 of 2021



BALANCE SHEET

NET FINANCIAL DEBT LEVERAGE

in million EURin million EUR

37,3%

37,4%
37,9%

Positive trend for both KPIs
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3,85
3,53

1,96

2,42

3,28

4,97

3,60

2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019 2020 2021 2022-Q1
excl. Legal

N
/A

calculated

232,1
246,9

225,2
213,4

177,8
197,0

2020-Q4 2021-Q1 2021-Q2 2021-Q3 2021-Q4 2022-Q1
interpolated



▪ Bank negotiations for covenant waiver successfully 
closed on December 30th, 2021

▪ Covenant adjustments for testing on 
June 30th and December 31st, 2022

FINANCIAL STATUS
In a nutshell – ensuring stable liquidity
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33,33%

22,22%
15,56%

13,33%

6,67%

4,44% 4,44%

UniCredit

RBI

RLB OOE

ERSTE

COBA

LBBW

OBK

€ 100 000 

€ 50 000 

€ 14 583 

€ 60 000 

€  224 583

Revolving Credit
Facility

KRR Facility (OEKB)

Term Loan Facility
(OEKB)

KRR Facility (OEKB -
Covid 19)

Syndicated Loan Facilities

in thousand EUR

31.03.2022 31.12.2021

Promissory Notes 70 000 70 000

Cash 77 166 114 966

Net Debt (incl. IFRS16) 196 997 177 803

Net Debt/EBITDA 3.60 4.79

Senior Debt and Cash (Key Elements)

Syndicated Loan banks
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OUTLOOK
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> Secure industry ramp

– Material supply chain management enhanced

– Ramp Up FACC Croatia to expedite benefit from best cost company set up

– Staff ramp up on going but will continue for the rest of the year

> Keep Best in Class performance to our worldwide customers

> Strong focus on cash, liquidity and return to company profitability after 
significant POST COVID impacts

> Organic growth & review global M&A’s options

FACC 2022 KEY PRIORITIES 

10

05.05.2022



FA
C

C
 A

G
 –

C
o

n
fi

d
en

ti
al

 a
n

d
/o

r 
P

ro
p

ri
et

ar
y

FA
C

C
 A

G
 –

C
o

n
fi

d
en

ti
al

 a
n

d
/o

r 
P

ro
p

ri
et

ar
y

− FACC revenue growth of 10% through higher customer demand & new projects

− Triple EBIT compared to 2021

− Cash Flow EUR -16.9 mil Net debt EUR 197.0 mil.

− Investment plan of 30 million in technology & growth
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FACC 2022 BUSINESS GUIDANCE
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FINANCIAL 
BACK-UP



AEROSTRUCTURES 
Recovery on track 

Revenues

in million EUR

EBIT 

in million EUR
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39,9

44,6

36

47,0 48,2

Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022

-0,8

1,9
0,2

-29,7

1,6

Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022



ENGINES & NACELLES
B787 new contract terms will make the platform more profitable 

Revenue

in million EUR

EBIT

in million EUR
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2,0 2,0

0,1

4,5

2,4

Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022

28,3

23,3
24,8

27,3

22,6

Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022



CABIN INTERIORS
A320 rates as well as BJ demand on track.

Revenue

in million EUR

EBIT

in million EUR

Q1 2021
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49,9
54,2

57,3

65,1

56,7

Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022

-0,8

-1,4

-0,2

-2,8

-1

Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022



DISCLAIMER

▪ This document contains forward-looking statements. Words such as ‘outlook’, 'believe', 
'intend',  'anticipate', 'plan', 'expect', ‘objective’, ‘goal’, ‘estimate’, ‘may’, ‘will’ and similar 
expressions often  identify these forward-looking statements.

▪ Forward-looking statements are subject to future events, risks and uncertainties - currently  
known or unknown. Actual results, performance or events may therefore differ materially 
from  those expressed or implied in these forward-looking statements.

▪ Neither FACC nor any other person assumes responsibility for the accuracy or completeness 
of  any forward-looking statements. FACC will not update these forward-looking statements 
in order  to reflect changes to facts, assumptions or expectations.

▪ This document or statements related to it do not constitute an offer, recommendation or  
invitation to purchase or sell securities of FACC.
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